

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18233/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2001 in APO 352/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VITHALBHAI PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.L. Khaitan, Adv.  
Ms. Bela Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Sachhar, Adv.  
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Hemant Chaudhri,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as also  
on prayer for interim relief.

Learned counsel for the respondent makes an  
appearance and takes notice. Two weeks for counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks  
thereafter.

List thereafter.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master